



"Wild Goose Center of Wisconsin"

City of Waupun 201 E. Main Street Waupun, Wisconsin 53963 Phone: 920-324-7900

Fax: 920-324-7939 www.cityofwaupun.org

Special Organizational Meeting of the Waupun Common Council Tuesday, April 18, 2017

REVISED A G E N D A

The Waupun Common Council will meet in Special Session on Tuesday, April 18, 2017 at 5:30pm in the City Hall Council Chambers, located at 201 E. Main Street, Waupun.

- 1. City Clerk Administers Oath of Office to newly elected Officials
- 2. Roll Call of Council members
- 3. Election of Common Council President
- 4. Designation of Official Newspaper
- 5. Resolution 04-18-17-01 Designation of Public Depositories and Authorizing Withdrawal of City Monies
- 6. Mayoral appointments to Boards, Committees, and Commissions
- 7. League of WI Municipalities Workshops for New Officials and Regional Meetings
- 8. Proclamation of International Firefighters Day May 4, 2017
- 9. Request of Funds Fire Department Water Fights
- 10. Closed Session

The Waupun Common Council will adjourn in closed session under Section 19.85 (1) (e) (g) of the Wisconsin Statutes to consider sale of public land in TIF 5 and TIF 3 and Flynn Vacation Payout Claim.

- (e) Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session.
- (g) Conferring with legal counsel for the governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to become involved.

The Waupun Common Council will reconvene in open session under Section 19.85(2) of the WI Statutes.

Action from Closed Session

Adjournment

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.

Cc Common Council
City Attorney Vande Zande
Department Managers
News Media

Angela Hull, City Clerk